
 
 

 

 
ภาคผนวก 

 

  



 
 

 
ภาคผนวก ก. 

เอกสารรับรองผลการพิจารณาจริยธรรมการวิจัยในมนุษย์ 



 
 

 



 
 

 

 
ภาคผนวก ข. 

ผลการวิเคราะห์ทางสถิติ 

  



 
 

The LIFEREG Procedure 

Model Information 

Data Set WORK.STRAYDOG   

Dependent Variable Log(min) min 

Dependent Variable Log(maxx) maxx 

Number of Observations 339   

Noncensored Values 17   

Right Censored Values 0   

Left Censored Values 0   

Interval Censored Values 322   

Number of Parameters 2   

Zero or Negative Response 81   

Name of Distribution Lognormal   

Log Likelihood -652.5939093   

Analysis of Maximum Likelihood Parameter Estimates 

Parameter DF Estimate 
Standard 

Error 95% Confidence Limits Chi-Square Pr > ChiSq 

Intercept 1 4.3749 0.0563 4.2646 4.4852 6041.20 <.0001 

Scale 1 1.0199 0.0402 0.9441 1.1018     

Estimated Covariance Matrix 

  Intercept Scale 

Intercept 0.003168 0.000028563 

Scale 0.000028563 0.001614 
 
  



 
 

The LIFEREG Procedure 
 

Model Information 

Data Set WORK.STRAYDOG   

Dependent Variable Log(min) min 

Dependent Variable Log(maxx) maxx 

Number of Observations 339   

Noncensored Values 17   

Right Censored Values 0   

Left Censored Values 0   

Interval Censored Values 322   

Number of Parameters 11   

Zero or Negative Response 81   

Name of Distribution Lognormal   

Log Likelihood -603.6581222   

Type III Analysis of Effects 

Effect DF 
Wald 

Chi-Square Pr > ChiSq 

gen 1 5.6218 0.0177 

age 1 8.2796 0.0040 

n_Study 1 10.5931 0.0011 

ln_inc 1 19.3078 <.0001 

pet 1 9.6518 0.0019 

help_type4 1 9.1868 0.0024 

help_freq 1 14.1233 0.0002 

C_Pay1 1 4.1736 0.0411 

C_Pay7 1 10.0009 0.0016 



 
 

Analysis of Maximum Likelihood Parameter Estimates 

Parameter DF Estimate 
Standard 

Error 95% Confidence Limits Chi-Square Pr > ChiSq 

Intercept 1 -1.0830 0.8037 -2.6583 0.4923 1.82 0.1778 

gen 1 0.2381 0.1004 0.0413 0.4349 5.62 0.0177 

age 1 0.0110 0.0038 0.0035 0.0184 8.28 0.0040 

n_Study 1 0.0554 0.0170 0.0220 0.0888 10.59 0.0011 

ln_inc 1 0.8958 0.2039 0.4963 1.2954 19.31 <.0001 

pet 1 0.3051 0.0982 0.1126 0.4976 9.65 0.0019 

help_type4 1 0.6876 0.2269 0.2430 1.1323 9.19 0.0024 

help_freq 1 0.0097 0.0026 0.0046 0.0148 14.12 0.0002 

C_Pay1 1 0.2264 0.1108 0.0092 0.4436 4.17 0.0411 

C_Pay7 1 0.5430 0.1717 0.2065 0.8795 10.00 0.0016 

Scale 1 0.8783 0.0350 0.8124 0.9496     

 


